
© ECS 2000 SK-001-BBH-E 230201I

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS ELECTRIC WIRINGKIT TOWBAR WITH 12-N SOCKET UP TO
DIN/ISO NORM 1724

SKODA FABIA HB 2000-
FABIA KOMBI 2001-

Partno.:8KA 322 001-801 

Remove the battery earth cable.
Remove the rear shelf.
Remove the trimming in the trunk.
Remove the rear sill and the left side sill.
Bend the left side trim to clear the earth connection.

Use the 40mm hole under the rear gate keylock, left from the center.
Put the grommet in the hole.

Route the wiring-harness in the boot and lead the 8-pole end through the hole to the socket.
Pull the coverplate over the harness.
Remove the contactholder from the socket and fit the wires as folllows:

Mount the socket to the socketplate.

Both rear light units contain connectors.
Disconnect the connector on the right side.
Connect the wiringkit with the green and brown wire side to the right side light unit & cable harness.
Connect the wiringkit with the yellow, grey, red, black and blue wire side to the left side light unit & cable harness.
Mount the white cable behind the bended trim on the left side earth connection. 

Reconnect the battery.
Check all the electric functions, with the trailer/caravan connected.
Assemble all previous removed parts.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

yellow

blue

white

green

brown

red

black

grey

jaune

bleu

blanc

vert

marron

rouge

noir

gris

geel

blauw

wit

groen

bruin

rood

zwart

grijs

1/L

2

3/31

4/R

5/58-R

6/54

7/58-L

8/58-b

 NLGBF
gelb

blau

weiß

grün

braun

rot

schwarz

grau

D

STOP

DIN/ISO
1724

1-8

REVISIE 1


