

© ECS 2000 SK-001-BBH-E 2302011

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS ELECTRIC WIRINGKIT TOWBAR WITH 12-N SOCKET UP TO DIN/ISO NORM 1724

SKODA FABIA HB 2000-FABIA KOMBI 2001-

Partno.:8KA 322 001-801

- Remove the battery earth cable. Remove the rear shelf. Remove the trimming in the trunk. Remove the rear sill and the left side sill. Bend the left side trim to clear the earth connection.
- 2. Use the 40mm hole under the rear gate keylock, left from the center. Put the grommet in the hole.
- Route the wiring-harness in the boot and lead the 8-pole end through the hole to the socket. Pull the coverplate over the harness. Remove the contactholder from the socket and fit the wires as follows:

DIN/ISO 1724			F	GB	NL
Ŷ	1/L	gelb	jaune	yellow	geel
€	2	blau	bleu	blue	blauw
<u> </u>	3/31	weiß	blanc	white	wit
⇔	4/R	grün	vert	green	groen
- <u>Ŏ</u> -	5/58-R	braun	marron	brown	bruin
STOP	6/54	rot	rouge	red	rood
-ሺ-	7/58-L	schwarz	noir	black	zwart
0≢· <del>~</del> → <del>•</del> ••	8/58-b	grau	gris	grey	grijs

Mount the socket to the socketplate.

4. Both rear light units contain connectors.

Disconnect the connector on the right side.

Connect the wiringkit with the green and brown wire side to the right side light unit & cable harness. Connect the wiringkit with the yellow, grey, red, black and blue wire side to the left side light unit & cable harness. Mount the white cable behind the bended trim on the left side earth connection.

5. Reconnect the battery. Check all the electric functions, with the trailer/caravan connected. Assemble all previous removed parts.